VILLAGE OF POTTER

ORDINANCE NO. 1981-2

An Ordinance to Establish Compensation For Village Officers and Trustees

The Village Board of the Village of Potter do ordain as follows:

- Meeting Fees and Salaries. Village officers and trustees shall be compensated for their services to the Village as follows:
 - (a) President and Trustees. The Village President and each of the Village Trustees shall be compensated at the rate of \$12 for each of the following meetings they shall attend: (i) regular meetings of the Village Board; (ii) special meetings of the Village Board; (iii) meetings of the Calumet County Civic Association; (iv) any other meeting of duration one hour or greater, attended on behalf of the Village and at the direction or with the subsequent approval of the Village Board.
 - (b) <u>Clerk.</u> The Village Clerk shall receive compensation for meetings attended in the same amount as the Village President and Trustees. In addition, the Village Clerk shall receive an annual salary of \$1,000.
 - (c) <u>Treasurer.</u> The Village Treasurer shall receive the same compensation as the Village President and Village Trustees, and in addition shall receive \$12 for each regular session of tax collection hours, as scheduled by resolution of the Village Board.
 - (d) <u>Constable</u>. The Village Constable shall receive an annual salary of One Hundred Dollars (100.00).
- Mileage. All village officers and trustees, except the constable, shall receive
 mileage fees of twenty cents (20¢) per mile while on village business outside the
 village limits. All mileage fees must be approved by resolution of the Village
 Board prior to payment.
- Quarterly Payments. Meeting fees, mileage and salaries for each calendar quarter shall be paid at the first regular Village Board meeting after the end of such calendar quarter.

Dated this <u>26th</u> day of	<u>May</u> , 1981.
	James Meyers, Village President
	ATTEST:
	Wilfred Meyer, Village Clerk